## WORKS DEPARTMENT OF BIHAR



NAME OF WORKS :-

Palasi Madnapur Kursailgaht Part-A

BLOCK :-

Araria

**FDR** 

Rs. 7129636.46

YEAR(2021-22)

R.W.D., WORKS CIRCLE, Kishanganj

R.W.D., WORKS DIVISION, Araria

## ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग बिहार, सरकार

पत्रांक - मु0310-4 (मु0) विविध कार्य-23-60/2020 - 1937 पटना, दिनांक ० ७ / ० ७ / २०२१ प्रेषक,

पंकज कुमार पाल (भा०प्र०२१०) सचिव

सेवा में,

सभी कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,

विषय- बाढ़ अतिवृष्टि से क्षतिग्रस्त पथों / पुलियों को यातयात लायक (Motorable) करने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में निदेश दिया जाता है कि प्रमंडल अन्तर्गत सभी अभियंता बाढ़/अतिवृष्टि से क्षतिग्रस्त पथों का शत प्रतिशत निरीक्षण करेंगे। पथों/पुलियों के क्षतिग्रस्त भाग से पानी उतरते ही उसे यातायात लायक बनाने की कारवाई एवं Motorable किये जाने से पहले तथा Motorable कार्य के बाद का Real time, Geo tagged photographs को MIS पर तत्क्षण अपलोड किया जाना सुनिश्चित करेंगे। इन कार्यों को कराने हेतु कार्यपालक अभियंता पूर्ण रूप से जिम्मेवार होंगे। कार्य न कराने की स्थिति में उनके विरुद्ध अनुशासनिक कार्रवाई की बाध्यता होगी।

(पंकर्ज कुमार पाल)

विश्वासभाजन

ज्ञापांक— मु030—4 (मु0) विविध कार्य—23—60/2020 - 1937 पटना, दिनांक ०७/७/२०२१ प्रतिलिपिः—सभी अधीक्षण अभियंता को सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु प्रेषित। साथ ही उन्हें निदेश दिया जाता है कि वे लगातार अनुश्रवण एवं निरीक्षण करते हुए क्षतिग्रस्त भाग को अतिशीघ यातायात लायक बनवाने की कारवाई सुनिश्चित करेंगे।

ज्ञापांक-मु030-4 (मु0) विविध कार्य-23-60/2020 1937 पटना, दिनांक 7/7/2021 प्रतिलिपि:-सभी मुख्य अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग को सूचनार्थ एवं लगातार अनुश्रवण करने हेतु प्रेषित।

सर्चिव

## Inspection Report for Flood Damage Work

1.Name of PIUs	: EE RWD (w) Division, Arania
2. Name Of Block / Road	: Arravia/Polosi Madeinper Kursailgat
A. For Road	Part-A
1 Damage Location / Chainage	: of ch - 1500M, 1500M, 1500M and 1900M
2.Damage Length	: 117 mfr
3.Nature Of Damage	: Elouel
4 Details Of Restoration	
i ) Material Being Used In Restoration	: Local Sand, barmboo, &c Bag, Neacraf and Brick Bats.
ii) Equipment / Tools Being Used In Restoration Wo	orks: Tractors with traly
iii) Procedure Taken Up In Restoration Works	: Mamual
iv) Restored Length	: 117 Mfr
B. For Bridge	
1.Damage Location / Chainage / 500 7	: 1
2.Damage Length // )	
3. Nature Of Damage Approch	
4. Details Of Restoration Usan, barrow, EC, 6	Y : N.A
i) Material Being Used In Restoration 4500, Lamb	
ii) Equipment / Tools Being Used in Restoration Wo	rks :
iii) Procedure Taken Up In Restoration Works max	
iv) Restored Length 117- 47	
	Found gatisfactory
-	~

Signature of JE / AE PEE

Signature

Executive Engineer
R(NamevOfDINSPECtor)

Kishanganj-2

5	SUMMARY OF COST ESTIMATE FOR THE PROJECT	
NAME OF ROAD :-	Palasi Madnapur Kursailgaht Part-A	
DISTRICT :-	Araria	
BLOCK :-	Araria	1275
Length of Road:-	16.60km	
Length of Cutting:-	145.80Mir 117 Mt	
SI. No.	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (LAKHS)
	Phase-2	and the
1	Filling of local sand	1756649.84
2	Labour for cutting 62mm to 75mm dia bamboo	282540.00
3	Labour for fitting 62mm to 75mm dia bamboo	20991.60
4	Labour for filling empty cement bags with local sand Nylon crate	1149503.20
5	Supplying of EC bag, of local sand	1458184.29
6	Supply and Carriage of brick bats	1514534.65
7	Supply,laying and carriage of 1000 mm HPC	0.00
8	Granular Sub-base	0.00
	SUB TOTAL COST =	6182403.58
	ADD GST @12% =	741888.43
	Add Labour cess @ 1%=	61824.04
	Seigniorage Fees @10%=	143520.41
	TOTAL (RS.) =	7129636

128712121 J.E

A.E ZAMM

Steraymen.

Ref. E.E. Letter No.......1457......Dt.....2814122 Technically Sanctioned For Rs. 71,29,636200

(Rupees Seventy one Lack twenty hene

Loward Six hundred thirty eighthing 29/4/. Az

अधीक्षण अभियन्ता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य अंचल, किशनगंज

		Bill of Q	uantity		
NAMI	E OF ROAD :-	Palasi Madnapur Ku	ırsailgaht Part-A		
DIST	RICT :-	Araria			
BLOC	K:-	Araria			
SI. No.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	QUANTITY	Unit	RATE (Rs.)	AMOUNT (Rs.)
,	Filling of local sand obtained from river bed, watering & ramming, all complete job as per specification & direction of Engineer-in-incharge	3414.75	cum	514.43	1756649.84
2	Labour for cutting 62 mm to 75mm dia bamboo piles to size and making shoes & driving by jet machine etc. all complete job as per specfication & direction of Engineer- in -charge.	5100.00	m	55.40	282540.00
	Labour for fitting & fixing 62 mm to 75 mm dia bamboo runners in position at every vertical pile with 150 mm long nails or 38 swg G.I wire including cost of G.I wire or nails etc all complete job as per specification & direction of Engineer-in-charge.	680.00	m	30.87	20991.60
1	Labour for fiting empty cement bags with loocal sand, stitching the bags and placing in Nylon crate of size (1 m X 1 m X 1 m )with lead of 150 M including supply of sutili etc. at site in dry portion all complete as per approved design, specification and direction of E/I	920.00	no	1249.46	1149503.20
S	Supplying of EC bag, filling of local and stitching and placing in position as the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	38343.00	no	38.03	1458184.29
8	supply and Carriage of brick bats upto km breach and placing in breaches and lying of bats, all complete job.	698.35	cum	2168.72	1514534.65
		A	SUB TOTAL	-	6182403.58
		Т	OTAL COST		6182404

WIND Y

A.E 28/147

E.E

## ESTIMATE FOR REPAIRING / RESTORATION/ MAKING MOTORABLE ROADS DAMAGED DURING FLOOD

Araria   Araria	NAN	NAME OF BOAD				Phaes-2				
Cutting:- 323:00—Km // 2/7-f-2-  Cutting:- 323:00—Km // 2/7-f-2-  CRIPTION OF ITEMS Unit Nos. L(m) B(m) D(m) QUANTITY RATE (Rs.)  g of local sand obtained from river bed, watering & ramming, all complete job as per specification & direction of Engineer-in  At ch:-1500 m cum 1 15.00 (8+10.5)/2 (4.5+5.5+4.85)/3 686.81  At ch:-1500 m cum 1 10.00 (8+10.5)/2 (4.5+5.5+4.85)/3 457.88  At ch:-1500 m cum 1 7.00 (6+8.5)/2 (2.75+4.65+2.85)/3 173.40  At ch:-1500 m cum 2 85.00 (3.5+4.5)/2 (2.75+3.65+2.85)/3 2096.67  At ch:-1100 m cum 0 206.00 5.50 1.48 0.00 1.48 0.00		E OF ROAD :-	Palasi N	<b>ladnapt</b>	ır Kursailga	ht Part-A				
Cutting:-         325.00 - Km         If ≥ fryt₂¬           SCRIPTION OF ITEMS         Unit         Nos.         L(m)         B(m)         D(m)         QUANTITY         RATE (Rs.)           g of local sand obtained from river bed, watering 8 ramming, all complete job as per specification 8 direction of Engineer-in At ch:-1500 m         (8+10.5)/2         (4.5+5.5+4.85)/3         686.81           At ch:-1500 m         cum         1         10.00         (8+10.5)/2         (4.5+5.5+4.85)/3         457.88           At ch:-1500 m         cum         1         7.00         (6+8.5)/2         (2.75+4.65+2.85)/3         173.40           At ch:-1500 m         cum         1         7.00         (6+8.5)/2         (2.75+4.65+2.85)/3         2096.67           At ch:-1500 m         cum         2         85.00         (3.5+4.5)/2         (2.75+3.65+2.85)/3         2096.67           At ch:-100 m         cum         0         206.00         5.50         1.48         0.00           At ch:-100 m         cum         1         206.00         5.50         1.48         0.00	DIS	TRICT :-	Araria							
NOF ITEMS         Unit         Nos.         L(m)         B(m)         D(m)         QUANTITY         RATE (Rs.)           Sand obtained from river bed, watering sand obtained from cum         1         15.00         (8+10.5)/2         (4.5+5.5+4.85)/3         686.81         AFT.88           500 m         cum         1         10.00         (8+10.5)/2         (4.5+5.5+4.85)/3         457.88         AFT.88           500 m         cum         1         7.00         (6+8.5)/2         (2.75+4.65+2.85)/3         173.40         AFT.88           900 m         cum         2         85.00         (3.5+4.5)/2         (2.75+3.65+2.85)/3         2096.67         AFT.43           100 m         cum         0         206.00         5.50         1.48         0.00         AFT.43	BLC	CK :-	Araria							
DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS         Unit         Nos.         L(m)         B(m)         D(m)         QUANTITY         RATE (Rs.)           Filling of local sand obtained from river bed, watering Atch:-1500 m         cum         1         15.00         (8+10.5)/2         (4.5+5.5+4.85)/3         686.81           Atch:-1500 m         cum         1         10.00         (8+10.5)/2         (4.5+5.5+4.85)/3         457.88           Atch:-1500 m         cum         1         7.00         (6+8.5)/2         (2.75+4.65+2.85)/3         173.40           Atch:-1900 m         cum         2         85.00         (3.5+4.5)/2         (2.75+3.65+2.85)/3         2096.67           Atch:-1100 m         cum         0         206.00         5.50         1.48         0.00           Atch:-1100 m         cum         0         206.00         5.50         1.48         0.00	Len		323.00	-Kim //	2 Mar					
Filling of local sand obtained from river bed, watering & ramming, all complete job as per specification & direction of Engineer-in-incharge	S. No.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	Unit	Nos.	L(m)	B(m)	D(m)	QUANTITY	RATE (Re.)	AMOUNT ID.
cum         1         15.00         (8+10.5)/2         (4.5+5.5+4.85)/3         686.81           cum         1         10.00         (8+10.5)/2         (4.5+5.5+4.85)/3         457.88           cum         1         7.00         (6+8.5)/2         (2.75+4.65+2.85)/3         173.40           cum         2         85.00         (3.5+4.5)/2         (2.75+3.65+2.85)/3         2096.67           cum         0         206.00         5.50         1.48         0.00           cum         total qty:-         3414.75         514.43	-	Filling of local sand obtaine	ed from r	iver bec	l, watering &	ramming, all con	nplete job as per specifi	ication & directio	on of Engineer-i	n-incharge
cum       1       10.00       (8+10.5)/2       (4.5+5.5+4.85)/3       457.88         cum       1       7.00       (6+8.5)/2       (2.75+4.65+2.85)/3       173.40         cum       2       85.00       (3.5+4.5)/2       (2.75+3.65+2.85)/3       2096.67         cum       0       206.00       5.50       1.48       0.00         cum       total qty:-       3414.75       514.43		At ch:-1500 m	cnm	-	15.00	(8+10.5)/2	(4.5+5.5+4.85)/3	686.81		
cum         1         7.00         (6+8.5)/2         (2.75+4.65+2.85)/3         173.40           cum         2         85.00         (3.5+4.5)/2         (2.75+3.65+2.85)/3         2096.67           cum         0         206.00         5.50         1.48         0.00           cum         total qty:-         3414.75         514.43		At ch:-1500 m	cnm	1	10.00	(8+10.5)/2	(4.5+5.5+4.85)/3	457.88		
cum         2         85.00         (3.5+4.5)/2         (2.75+3.65+2.85)/3         2096.67           cum         0         206.00         5.50         1.48         0.00           cum         total qty:-         3414.75         514.43		At ch:-1500 m	cnm	-	7.00	(6+8.5)/2	(2.75+4.65+2.85)/3	173.40		
cum         0         206.00         5.50         1.48         0.00           cum         total qty:-         3414.75         514.43		At ch:-1900 m	cnm	2	85.00	(3.5+4.5)/2	(2.75+3.65+2.85)/3	2096.67		
total qty :- 3414.75 514.43		At ch:-1100 m	cum	0	206.00	5.50	1.48	0.00		
			cum			total qty :-		3414.75	514.43	1756649.84

RATE (Rs.) AMOUNT (Rs.)	job as per specfication		55.40 282,540.00	G.I wire including cost of		30.87 20991.60	1 m )with lead of 150 M including				1249.46 1149503.20					1458184 290
	II complete		26	s or 38 swg		30	_				124					38 03
QUANTITY	achine etc. a	5100.00	5100.00	mm long nails	680.00	680.00	e (1 m X 1 m) f E/I 651.07	651.07	22992.42	920.00	920.00	harge.	380.00	923.67	38343.00	20242 00
D(m)	hoes & driving by jet m			ery vertical pile with 150 -in-charge.			ags and placing in Nylon crate of size (1 design, specification and direction of E/l (3.5+4.5+4.85)/3		35.315	25		direction of Engineer-in-c	(2.85+3.95+2.7)/3	(2.65+3.25+2.25)/3	0.034	
B(m)	size and making s	4.50	toal qty:-	iers in position at ev lirection of Engineer	85.00	total qty :-	ing the bags and pla approved design, spe (8.5+10.5)/2		×	1	total qty :-	ig in position as the	(6.5+8.5)/2	(2.5+1.5)/2	1	1 .
L(m)	boo piles to	266.67		bamboo runr ecification & c	4.00		I sand, stitch		651.07	22992.42		ng and placir	16.00	85.00	1303.67	
Nos.	dia bam	2		mm dia	2		th looca all comp		19			d stitchii	-	2		
Unit	o 75mm charge.		Mtr.	ete job as		Mtr.	nt bags will y portion				No	local san	cum	cnm		
DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	Labour for cutting 62 mm to 75mm dia bamboo piles to size and making shoes & driving by jet machine etc. all complete job as per specfication & direction of Engineer- in -charge.	At ch:-1500 m		Labour for fitting & fixing 62 mm to 75 mm dia bamboo runners in position at every vertical pile with 150 mm long nails or 38 swg G.I wire including cost of G.I wire or nails etc all complete job as per specification & direction of Engineer-in-charge.	At ch:-1500 m		Labour for fiting empty cement bags with loocal sand, stitching the bags and placing in Nylon crate of size (1 m X 1 m X supply of sutli etc. at site in dry portion all complete as per approved design, specification and direction of E/I  At ch:-1500 m  At ch:-1500 m  651.07		No of Each Bags	No of Nylon crate =(No of bags X 25)		Supplying of EC bag, filling of local sand stitching and placing in position as the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	At ch:-1500 m	At ch:-1500 m	Total No of E C Bags(3.4cum=100Bags) =	

Nos. L(m) B(m) D(m) QUANTITY RATE (De.)	(en) and	1 15.00 (2+3.5)/2 (0.65+1.5+0.85)/3 41.25	1 10.00 (2+3.5)/2 (0.75+1.5+0.85)/3 28.42	1 7.00 (5+6.5)/2 (0.75+1.65+0.85)/3 43.60	2 85.00 (3.5+3.5)/2 (0.75+1.35+0.85)/3 585.08	0 206.00 5.50 0.35 0.00	total qty :- 698.35 2,168.72 1514534.65	A) SUB TOTAL = 6182403.58	TOTAL COST = 6182403.58	Asstt. Engineer Executive Engineer
Unit	bats upto	cnm	cnm	cum	cnm	cnm	cum			
DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	Supply and Carriage of bric	At ch:-1500 m	At ch:-1500 m	At ch:-1500 m	At ch:-1900 m	At ch:-1100 m				Junior Engineer

S.E Kishanganj

NAME OF ROAD :-		Palasi Madnapur Ku	rsailgaht Part-A		The State of the S
DISTR	RICT:-	Araria			
LOC	K:-	Araria			
SI. No.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	QUANTITY	Unit	RATE (Rs.)	AMOUNT (Rs.)
1	Filling of local sand obtained from river bed, watering & ramming, all complete job as per specification & direction of Engineer-in-incharge	3414.75	cum	141.85	484382.29
2	Labour for fiting empty cement bags with loocal sand, stitching the bags and placing in Nylon crate of size (1 m X 1 m X 1 m )with lead of 150 M including supply of sutil etc. at site in dry portion all complete as per approved design, specification and direction of E/I	230.00	cum	141.85	32625.50
3	Supplying of EC bag, filling of local sand stitching and placing in position as the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	1303.66	cum	141.85	184924.45
4	Supply and Carriage of brick bats upto 8 km breach and placing in breaches and lying of bats, all complete job.	698.35	cum	1050.00	733271.88
		A	) SUB TOTAL	=	1435204.12
	Seigniorage F	ees @10% of Bas	sic Amount =		143520

Pany M

A.E MAINY

E.E